DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 11-15-19

No	tice of Determination	on Removed On: 100	11187110 199	Appendix D		
T		Receipt No: 20-	1112 0014-111			
To:			From: Public Agency: Mojave Water Agency			
X	Office of Planning and Research		Address: 13846 Conference Center Drive			
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Apple Valley, CA 92307			
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Tony Winkel			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(760) 946-7000			
N)	County Clerk		7 Hono. <u>v</u> 7			
	County of: San Bernardino		Lead Agency (if different from above):			
	Address: 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue		Address			
	San Bernardino, CA 92415		Address:			
			Contact:			
			Phone:			
CI	B IFOT: Filing of Modice of	Datamainatian in assuut	inner with Centine 0440	00 04450 -445- Dubit-		
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of I sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 2110	8 or 21 152 of the Public		
110	sources code.					
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse):2019109022	SAM BERNALDINO		
Pro	ject Title: Adelanto R3 Extension	on Project		NOV 15 2019		
Pro	ject Applicant: Mojave Water	Agency		140 4 0 30 400		
D	is the still of the later was to	Daldy Mass area of City of	Vistanilla Can Damandina	COLERY OF THE BUARD		
Pro	ject Location (include county	Educativesa area of City of	victorville, San Bernardino	Courty		
	ject Description:					
	Mojave Water Agency (MWA) is					
	very service to the community of					
	sa View Drive, beginning at MWA					
	continuing to the Adelanto reser					
	sting Turnout 6/7 by the addition of cation of Turnout 7 to the Adelar		r piping and electrical modifi	cations, and the		
			,	h		
1 111	s is to advise that the Mojave	Lead Agency or □ Re	esponsible Agency)	has approved the above		
		E Lead Agency of	esponsible Agency)			
des	scribed project on November 1		e following determination	is regarding the above		
	date (date	9)				
des	scribed project.					
1 7	The project [☐ will 🗵 will no	tl have a significant effec	t on the environment			
	An Environmental Impact I			e provisions of CEOA		
	A Negative Declaration wa	The state of the s		ACT • NOTE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
	Mitigation measures [X] were	40-72				
	A mitigation reporting or moni					
5. /	A statement of Overriding Cor	nsiderations [was 🗵	was not] adopted for this	project.		
6. I	Findings [X] were \(\Boxed{\opensity} \) were no	ot] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.			
	s is to certify that the final EIF			ject approval, or the		
	gative Declaration, is available					
13	8846 Conference Center Drive,	Apple Valley CA 9/2017	<u> </u>	10 A		
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	W Coteme	Title: Presu	Dent		
	te: November 14, 2019	Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:			
_ ~	N. C. post Application of the Control of the Contro		Governor's Office of Planning	g & Research		
				→		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

NOV 18 2019

		Prin		StartOver	Finalize&Email	
			RECEIPT NUMBER:			
			36 — 11152019 — 799			
			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	2019109022					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
Mojave Water Agency		11152019				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	UMBER	
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE						
Adelanto R3 Extension Project						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT I	EMAIL		PHONE NUMB	ER	
Mojave Water Agency				(760) 946-		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
13846 Conference Center Drive	Apple Valley	CA		92307		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		223 27			ie .	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ s	tate A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		MING INCOME. BACK	1000		0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00		4		
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	New York and America	\$2,354.75	\$		0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$.		0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)					
					0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$.	-	50.00	
Other 4010			\$.			
PAYMENT METHOD:					2,404.75	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		2,404.73	
SIGNATURE AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND T	ITLE		-	
(by Alta						
X Jes	sica Ruiz, Deputy	Clerk				
17						

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT



MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

Lead Agency:

Mojave Water Agency

Contact:

Tony Winkel, Senior Hydrogeologist/Engineer

Mojave Water Agency, 13846 Conference Center Drive, Apple Valley, CA 92307

Project Title:

Adelanto R³ Extension Project

State Clearinghouse Number: 2019109022

Project Location:

Improvements will occur within the existing footprint of the MWA's existing Turnout 6/7 facility located on Mesa View Drive approximately 650 feet north of 5th Street/Del Rosa Road (southern end of the Project), within the road right-of-way of Mesa View Drive. beginning at MWA's existing Turnout 6/7 to Olivine Road, within the road right-of-way of Olivine Road from Mesa View Drive to the City of Adelanto's existing reservoir tanks approximately 930 feet west of the intersection with Mesa View Drive (northern end of the Project), and within the City of Adelanto's existing reservoir tank site.

Project Description:

The Mojave Water Agency (MWA) is proposing the Adelanto R3 Extension Project (Project) to extend its wholesale water delivery service to the community of Adelanto by extending a new pipeline along Mesa View Drive in the Baldy Mesa area of the City of Victorville to the existing Adelanto reservoir located near Mesa View and Olivine Road. The Project will construct approximately 1 mile of underground pipeline along Mesa View Drive and Olivine Road, beginning at MWA's existing Turnout 6/7 and ending at the Adelanto reservoir tanks located on Olivine Road The Project includes upgrades to MWA's existing Turnout 6/7 by the addition of a booster pump unit, minor piping and electrical modifications, and the relocation of Turnout 7 to the Adelanto reservoir tanks site.

Finding:

The Mojave Water Agency's decision to implement this proposed project is a discretionary decision or "project" that requires evaluation under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). Based on the information in the project Initial Study, District has made a determination that a Mitigated Negative Declaration is be the appropriate environmental determination for this project to comply with CEQA.

Initial Study:

Copies of the Mitigated Negative Declaration/Initial Study were available for review at the MWA's office as well as on their website. The proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration/Initial Study was circulated for public review and comment from October 8, 2019 to November 6, 2019.

Mitigation Measures: All mitigation measures identified in the Mitigated Negative Declaration/Initial Study are summarized and are proposed for adoption as conditions of the project. These measures will be implemented through a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program as part of the adoption of the Mitigated Negative Declaration/Initial Study.